
2001 KHSAA GIRLS’ REGIONAL GOLF RESULTS – TOP FINISHERS 
STATE TOURNAMENT QUALIFIERS 
 
Region 1 Winner 
Mayfield (Lanny Lancaster) 349 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Laura Clemmons 73 Sr. 
Lauren Hughes 81 Jr. 
Ellen O’Nan 90 Jr. 
Jennifer Adams 105 Jr. 
Christa Buck 109 Jr. 
Region 1 Runner-Up 
Trigg Co. (Linda Burgess) 366 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Katie Bowers 84 Sr. 
Jena Lamaster 93 So. 
Molly Flood 92 So. 
Clayce Grace 97 Fr. 
Samantha Butts 109 6th 
Region 1 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Mandy Siebert Caldwell Co. 83 Sr. 
Elizabeth Dearing Caldwell Co. 84 Jr. 
Katie Henderson Marshall Co. 87 Sr. 
Danielle Whitworth Heath 87 Sr. 
Ashley Yates Hickman Co. 88 So. 
Region 1 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Laura Clemmons Mayfield 73 Sr. 
Lauren Hughes Mayfield 81 Jr. 
Mandy Siebert Caldwell Co. 83 Sr. 
Elizabeth Dearing Caldwell Co. 84 Jr. 
Katie Bowers Trigg Co. 84 Sr. 
Katie Henderson Marshall Co. 87 Sr. 
Danielle Whitworth Heath 87 Sr. 
Ashley Yates Hickman Co. 88 So. 
Lindsey Holmes Graves Co. 88 Sr. 
Ellen O’Nan Mayfield 90 Jr. 
 
Region 2 Winner 
Owensboro Catholic (Jay Fillman) 372 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Hadley Agner  80 Sr. 
Jenny Riley 85 Sr. 
Angela Connor 97 Fr. 
Erika Whitehouse 110 So. 
Kristin Tichenor 122 So. 
Region 2 Runner-Up 
Daviess Co. (Lexie Blue) 374 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Kelly Harris 89 Sr. 
Ashley Florella 90 Sr. 
Holli Howe 97 Sr. 
Katie Harris 98 Fr. 
Megan Kirkendoll 113 So. 
Region 2 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Amanda Zehner Henderson Co. 80 Sr. 
Megan Pendergraff Madisonville-North Hopkins 83 Jr. 



Rhea Badgett Madionsville-North Hopkins 88 So. 
Brooke Elder Breckinridge Co. 88 Sr. 
Liz Hennessy Henderson Co. 89 Fr. 
Region 2 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Not Available    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
 
Region 3 Winner 
Grayson Co. (David Langley) 344 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Lacy Vincent 79 Sr. 
Ann Fleenor 86 Sr. 
Leslie Hart 86 Jr. 
Shawna Green 93 So. 
Megan Newton 94 Jr. 
Region 3 Runner-Up 
Central Hardin (Sherry Johnson) 392 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Karina Akin 90 6th 
Kellie Tefft 97 Sr. 
Tonya Puckett 101 7th 
Elizabeth Bufford 104 So. 
Kaela Smith 123 6th 
Region 3 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Katie Fraley Meade Co. 78 Fr. 
Audrey Burrell Elizabethtown 88 Jr. 
Lena Galyen North Hardin 93 Sr. 
Susan Harris Elizabethtown 96 Jr. 
Jessica Slaughter Spencer Co. 96 Sr. 
Region 3 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Katie Fraley Meade Co. 78 Fr. 
Lacy Vincent Grayson Co. 79 Sr. 
Ann Fleener Grayson Co. 86 Sr. 
Leslie Hart Grayson Co. 86 Jr. 
Audrey Burrell Elizabethtown 88 Jr. 
Karina Akin Central Hardin 90 6th 
Lena Galyon North Hardin 93 Sr. 
Shawna Green Grayson Co. 93 So. 
Megan Newton Grayson Co. 94 So. 
Susan Harris Elizabethtown 96 Jr. 
Jessica Slaughter Spencer Co. 96 Sr. 
 
Region 4 Winner 
Assumption (Tom Creamer) 339 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Leah Wigger 73 Jr. 
Kathleen Hardy 84 Jr. 
Christy Herndon 89 So. 



Jessica Pike 93 Jr. 
Beth Beevar 101 Jr. 
Region 4 Runner-Up 
Sacred Heart (Christine Montgomery) 340 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Christi Baron 82 Sr. 
Amy Bremer 85 Sr. 
Jenny Petro 86 Fr. 
Rachel Montgomery 87 Fr. 
Lindsey Ranney 99 Sr. 
Region 4 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Mary Whyte Mercy 79 11 
Erin Wells Jeffersontown 80 Fr. 
McKenzie Humphries Presentation 83 Jr. 
Carman Davis Eastern 83 Sr. 
Jessica Smith Jefferstontown 83 8th 
Region 4 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Leah Wigger Assumption 73 Jr. 
Mary White Mercy 79 Jr. 
Erin Wells Jeffersontown 80 Fr. 
Christi Baron Sacred Heart 82 Fr. 
McKenzie Humphries Presentation 83 Jr. 
Carman Davis Eastern 83 Sr. 
Jessica Smith Jefferstontown 83 8th 
Kathleen Hardy Assumption 84 Jr. 
Amy Bremer Sacred Heart 85 Sr. 
Jenny Petro Sacred Heart 86 Fr. 
 
Region 5 Winner 
Monroe Co. (Janice Walden) 357 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Marci Tunrer 78 So. 
Shellie Stephens 84 Sr. 
Sarah Page 88 Sr. 
Laura Anderson 107 7th 
Amy Carter 109 Jr. 
Region 5 Runner-Up 
Glasgow (Mike Harris) 361 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Whitney Wade 72 Jr. 
Taryn Durham 82 So. 
Lynn Courtney Myers 90 Jr. 
Madison Myers 117 7th 
Laura Beth Harris 129 5th 
Region 5 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Maggie McGill Bowling Green 81 Jr. 
Erin Faulkner Bowling Green 85 Sr. 
Sarah Colbert Russellville 86 Jr. 
Amber Thomas Greenwood 88 Sr. 
Brittany Munford Greenwood 94 So. 
Region 5 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Whitney Wade Glasgow 72 Jr. 
Marci Turner Monroe Co. 78 So. 
Maggie McGill Bowling Green 81 Jr. 
Taryn Durham Glasgow 82 So. 



Shellie Stephens Monroe Co. 84 Sr. 
Erin Faulkner Bowling Green 85 Sr. 
Sarah Colbert Russellville 86 Jr. 
Sarah Page Monroe Co. 88 Sr. 
Amber Thomas Greenwood 88 Sr. 
Lynn Courtney Myers Glasgow 90 Jr. 
 
Region 6 Winner 
Notre Dame (Janet Bolle Carl) 379 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Jenny Brake 92 Sr. 
Erica Heiny 96 Sr. 
Lauren Relojo 98 Jr. 
Nadine Kunkel 96 Sr. 
Deidra Brown 95 Jr. 
Region 6 Runner-Up 
Dixie Heights (Ken Chevalier) 404 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Emily Culbertson 74 Jr. 
Kristen Stelzer 111 Jr. 
Melissa Griggs 112 Fr. 
Nicole Bates WD So. 
Jasleen Chahal 107 Jr. 
Region 6 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Erin O’Conner Gallatin Co. 75 Jr. 
Ashley Combs Grant Co. 78 Fr. 
Lindsay McGuire Trimble Co. 83 Sr. 
Deanna Feilen Highlands 84 Sr. 
Alicia Lawrence Williamstown 84 So. 
Region 6 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Emily Culbertson Dixie Heights 74 Jr. 
Erin O’Conner Gallatin Co. 75 Jr. 
Ashley Combs Grant Co. 78 Fr. 
Lindsay McGuire Trimble Co. 83 Sr. 
Deanna Feilen Highlands 84 Sr. 
Alicia Lawrence Williamstown 84 So. 
Meghan Schaefer  Ryle 88 So. 
Jodi Wingham Trimble Co. 90 Sr. 
Danielle Hawksley  Villa Madonna 91 Fr. 
Stephanie Griffin Newport Central Catholic 91 Fr. 
 
Region 7 Winner 
Paul Dunbar (Paula Bunton) 317 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Erin Bradford  75 Sr. 
Brooke Marnitz 77 Jr. 
Katie Johnson 81 Jr. 
Lauren Norsworthy 84 Fr. 
Kathryn May 98 Sr. 
Region 7 Runner-Up 
Franklin Co. (Drex Davis) 346 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Corey Howard 83 Sr. 
Allison Patrick 85 Jr. 
Holly Kell 86 So. 
Rachel Oliver 92 So. 
Alex Cunningham 107 So. 



Region 7 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Mandy Goins Western Hills 73 Jr. 
Mallory Blackwelder Woodford Co. 77 Fr. 
Mary Chris Becker Lexington Catholic 82 Sr. 
Maggie Hall Kregor Shelby Co. 87 Jr. 
Tiffany Clem West Jessamine 90 Sr. 
Region 7 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Mandy Goins Western Hills 73 Jr. 
Erin Bradford  Paul Dunbar 74 Sr. 
Mallory Blackwelder Woodford Co. 77 Fr. 
Brooke Marnitz Paul Dunbar 77 Jr. 
Katie Johnson  Paul Dunbar 81 Jr. 
Mary Chris Becker Lexington Catholic 82 Sr. 
Lauren Norsworthy Paul Dunbar 84 Fr. 
Corey Howard Franklin Co. 85 Fr. 
Allison Patrick Franklin Co.  85 Jr. 
Holly Kell Franklin Co. 86 So. 
 
Region 8 Winner 
Russell Co. (Jo Nell Smith) 333 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Krista Burton 80 8th 
Beth Cooper 83 So. 
Terri Henry 84 Jr. 
Amanda Henry 86 Fr. 
Jessica Robertson 86 So. 
Region 8 Runner-Up 
Pulaski Co. (James Powell) 386 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Laura Scholl 81 So. 
Meranda Wesley 89 Sr. 
Brittany Daulton 101 Fr. 
Danielle Meece 115 Jr. 
April McQueen 136 Jr. 
Region 8 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Aubree Moore North Laurel 75 Jr. 
Kaelin Stivers South Laurel 79 Sr. 
Stephanie Garrett Marion Co. 81 Sr. 
Kelli Warner Casey Co. 81 So. 
Stacy McClain Mercer Co. 87 Jr. 
Region 8 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Aubree Moore  North Laurel 75 Jr. 
Kaelin Stiveres South Laurel 79 Sr. 
Krista Burton Russell Co. 80 8th 
Stephanie Garrett Marion Co. 81. Sr. 
Kelli Warner Casey Co. 81 So. 
Laura Scholl Pulaski Co. 81 So. 
Beth Cooper Russell Co. 83 So. 
Terri Henry Russell Co. 84 Jr. 
Amanda Henry Russell Co 86 Fr. 
Jessica Roberts Russell Co. 86 So. 
 
Region 9 Winner 
Montgomery Co. (Mike Baskey) 382 
Golfer Score Yr. 



Hannah Cockrell 90 Fr. 
Dudley McKenna 91 Jr. 
Marlowe Hix 91 Sr. 
Angela Rhodes 110 So. 
Lorean Stapleton 122 8th 
Region 9 Runner-Up 
Wayne Co. (Bob Wixson) 394 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Sarah Wixson 85 So. 
Natalie Brown 87 So. 
Lauren Snow 109 Sr. 
Cindi Guffey 113 Jr. 
   
Region 9 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Tara Hester Mason Co. 85 So. 
Cole Adams George Rogers Clark 88 Sr. 
Meredith Johns George Rogers Clark 88 So. 
Ashley Grear Harrison Co. 88 Sr. 
Maggie Watts Paris 91 8th 
Region 9 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Tara Hester  Mason Co. 85 So. 
Sarah Wixson Wayne Co. 85 So. 
Natalie Brown Wayne Co. 87 So. 
Cole Adams George Rogers Clark 88 Sr. 
Meredith Johns George Rogers Clark 88 So. 
Ashley Grear Harrison Co. 88 Sr. 
Hannah Cockrell Montgomery Co. 90 Fr. 
Dudley McKenna Montgomery Co. 91 Jr. 
Marlowe Hix Montgomery Co. 91 Sr. 
Maggie Watts Paris 91 8th 
 
Region 10 Winner 
Russell (Cindy Caniff) 360 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Laura Caniff 78 So. 
Kristen Svarczkopf 88 Fr. 
Jennifer Hartman 93 Sr. 
Sheena Donta 101 Fr. 
Kaci Boyd 126 6th 
Region 10 Runner-Up 
Paintsville (Charlie Crigger) 446 
Golfer Score Yr. 
Jennifer Chafin 86 So. 
Julie Whittaker 116 So. 
Serissa Stamper 119 So. 
McKenzie Crigger 125 Sr. 
   
Region 10 State Tournament Individual Qualifiers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Kena Hanni  Ashland Blazer 84 Jr. 
Cheris Evans Sheldon Clark 96 8th 
Ernay Goble Sheldon Clark 96 So. 
Amy Stevens Rowan Co. 103 Sr. 
Kara Curry Jenkins 103 Jr. 
Region 10 Tournament Top 10 Finishers 
Golfer School Score Yr. 
Laura Caniff Russell 78 So. 



Kena Hanni Ashland Blazer 84 Jr. 
Jennifer Chafin Paintsville 86 So. 
Kristen Svarczkopf Russell 88 Fr. 
Jennifer Hartman Russell 93 Sr. 
Cheris Evans Sheldon Clark 96 8th 
Ernay Goble Sheldon Clark 96 So. 
Sheena Donta  Russell 101 Fr. 
Kera Curry Jenkins 103 Jr. 
Amy Stevens Rowan Co. 103 Sr. 
 
 


